MREROUNUNENMRIOYEDD

Show the staffing firms you are

ready for work with your FREE
Contract Employment LISTING on the Hot Sheet of

Available Contract Personnel.

Submit your listing at
cjhunter.com

See you on the Hot Sheet!

Interested in
living abroad in your next position?
Contribute to the release of a new regional jet,
while enjoying amazing benefits living in Japan!

Benefits include relocation allowance with covered shipping,
housing and furniture allowance, tuition for international schooling,
language lessons, annual round trip airfare for you and dependents, and more!

Electrical/Lighting System Certificate Manager  Electrical System/Lighting Sr Engineer

Flight Control System Certificate Manager Avionics Partner Control Specialist
Prevention Systems Certificate Manager Avionics Project Support

Avionics Certificate Manager Avionics Sr Engineer

Avionics ATA Manager Prevention Systems Project Manager
Systems ATA Manager Prevention Systems Project Support
Stability and Loads ATA Manager Prevention Systems Sr Engineer
Aircraft Requirement Sr Engineer Propulsion Sr Engineer

Aircraft Requirement Analyst ECS/Anti-ice/Pneumatics/Wiper and IGS Sr Engineer
Auto Pilot/Landing Gear Systems Sr Engineer  Interiors Sr Engineer

Electrical System Control Specialist Interiors Control Specialist

Electrical System Project Support Flight Test Management Sr Engineer

Flight Control / Hydraulics / Landing Gear / Auto Pilot Project Support

US and Canadian Citizens ONLY
OEM and Certification Experience Highly Desired
Positions Also Available in Seattle

Please send resumes to pasonaMITAC@volt.com

Aerospace Recruitment Aviation Recruitment
Delivery Center Delivery Center
aerospacejobs@volt.com ftworthaero@volt.com
877.861.8347 / 888.307.4243 817.491.3882

published by: C.E. Publications, Inc., P.O. Box 3006, Bothell, WA 98041-3006
F I R ST c L A s s M AI L Phone: 425/806-5200 + Fax: 425/806-5585 « Email: staff@cjhunter.com
- MARCH 23, 2016 * VOLUME 48, NO. 4 * $4.00



BRANCHES:

Anchorage, AK
907.562.1633

Atlanta, GA
877.272.0088

Austin, TX
800.917.2841

Bellevue, WA
855.428.8397

Charleston, SC
866.224.2745

Green Bay, WI
800.333.1389

Hartford, CT
866.636.4723

Houston, TX
888.737.0050

Irving, TX
800.270.4737

Philadelphia, PA
844.786.7580

Phoenix
800.456.8644
800.657.0997

San Antonio, TX
866.570.1503

Santa Ana, CA
800.234.8644

Santa Clara, CA
408.916.4844

Savannah, GA
855.373.6858

Seattle, WA
800.678.8644

St. Louis, MO
800.472.3737

Tampa, FL
866.517.9514

Westlake Village, CA
866.458.4322

Wichita, KS
800.333.8644

SOUTHEAST

MELBOURNE,FL 866.517.9514

Please see full job descriptions online at CJ Hunter

Vulnerability Engineer - Active top secret clearance - eligible
for SAP - (16004593) High level of proficiency in MatLab,
Fortran, Java, Visual Basic, or C#/C++. Proficiency in government
models

Virtual Simulation Data Analyst 2 - Active top secret or SCI
clearance (16004592) - Understanding of tactical aircraft aero-
performance, sensors, weapons, and communication

Systems Engineer 3 Operations Analysis & Simulation -
Active secret clearance - (16004596)

Applied Aerodynamics Engineer - Active top secret clearance
- eligible for SAP (151003476)

System Safety Software Engineer - Active secret clearance -
eligible for SAP (16004515)

Subcontracts Administrator - Interim secret clearance
(16002325)

Operations Analysis Engineer 2 (16004597)

Mass Properties Engineer 3 - DOD secret clearance - able to
obtain SAP/SAR access (16004505)

Flying Qualities/Handling Qualities Engineer 5 (15000456) -
Experience with Simulink, Conduit and Castle software and
developing custom algorithms

Engineer Systems 3 - DOD secret clearance - able to obtain
SAP/SAR access (16004513)

Engineer Structural Loads 5 - Secret clearance (16003896)
Engineer Structural 5 - Secret clearance (16005407, 16004120,
16003893)

Engineer Mechanical 5 - Secret clearance (16004142,
16004140, 16004135)

Engineer Mechanical 4 - Secret clearance (16004137,
16004141)

EMI/EMC Engineer 4 - Secret clearance (16004508)

Electrical System Wiring/Harness Systems Design Engineer
5 - Secret clearance (16004621)

Electrical System Wiring Installation Engineer 4 - Secret
clearance (16004610)

STAUGUSTINE,FL 866.517.9514
Engineer Mechanical 5 (16002488)

2 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly

SO UTHEAST (Continued)

JACKSONVILLE,FL 866.517.9514
Manufacturing Engineer Supervisor (1510043790) - Tech
leadership and supervision for assy, testing, painting and deliv-
ery of aircraft. BS Eng, minimum 2 years leadership exp
SAVANNAH,GA 866.517.9514

Applied Aerodynamics Engineer (1510043476)

Technical Designer 1 (61081)

Mechanical Engineering Consultant (59701) - Cabin Systems
Mech Sys Engr (64982) - Production line and test aircraft sppt
Powerplant ECS/Fuel Engineering Consultant (67506)
Stress Analysis Engineer (67125)

Tech Spec 2 (66621)

Electronic Systems Engineering Consultant (67181)
Electrical Applications Engineering Consultant (66961)
Electrical Harness Installation Engineer (66981)

Landing Gear/Hydraulic Systems Engineer (66363)

WEST

SANTA MARIA,CA 866.458.4322

Project Engr - Commercial aircraft seats. Degreed, rate TBD
EL SEGUNDO,CA 866.458.4322

Stress Engr - Prior fighter analysis. F-18 pref. Rate TBD
LONG BEACH, CA 866.458.4322

UG NX Aircraft Tool Designers - 5000+ hours UG NX 7.5 or
higher. $63/hr, Long Term, Heavy Overtime

MIDWEST

STLOUIS 800.472.3737

Active Secret Clearance (or within 2 years)

Referral Bonuses & Sign-on Bonuses $555$

Positions in Missouri and Melbourne, FL

25+ Stress Engineers - Composites and primary structures
25+ Structures Engrs - UG NX or CATIA V5 and composites
20+ Structures Desrs - UG NX or CATIA V5 and composites
5+ Design Checkers - UG NX - Very Hot

3+ Mass Properties Engineers

10+ Systems Designers - UG NX and composites

10+ Tool Designers - UG NX and/or CATIA V5, Composites
(with or without a clearance)

5+ Manufacturing Engineers - Structures



E- RESUME

bers simply click a submit button
for each job posting and your
online resume will be automati-
cally emailed with an attached
memo stating the specific job
posting to which you are
responding. You will also be able

to review and edit your online

resume before submitting it.

From job search results, mem-

)

_ _

JAPAN OPENINGS

AIRCRAFT
ENGINEERS

Degreed US and Canadian citizens ONLY.
ECS, landing gear, hydraulics,
flight controls, propulsion,
avionics engineering, systems engineering,
systems safety.
Certification experience a plus.
International experience a plus.

Long Term

Rates commensurate with
experience and education

Call Legacy Engineering

844.676.2414

a division of m
Tech
Email: japanaeroengineers@pdstech.com

C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - A-1




CONTRACTS AWARDED Gulfstream Aerospace Corp., Savannah, Georgia, is being award-

ed a $91,900,000 contract for the procurement of one Gulfstream G-550 Green aircraft with Airborne Early Warning

air vehicle modifications in support of a range support aircraft replacement. The Naval Air Systems Command,

Patuxent River, Maryland, is the contracting authority ... Exelis Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Harris Corp.,

Clifton, New Jersey, is being awarded an $88,333,440 modification to a previously awarded contract to exercise an

option for the manufacture and delivery of 48 full-rate production Lot 13 integrated defensive electronic countermea-

sures AN/ALQ-214(V)4/5 onboard jammer systems in support of the Navy’s F/A-18C/D/EF aircraft. The Naval Air

Systems Command, Patuxent River, Maryland, is the contracting activity ... Northrop Grumman Information

Systems, San Jose, California, has been awarded a maximum $54,490,422 contract action delivery order to a previously awarded basic ordering

agreement for the Airborne Signals Intelligence Payload (ASIP) Increment 2 - Build A program. Air Force Life Cycle Management Center, Wright-

Patterson Air Force Base, Ohio, is the contracting activity ... General Atomics-Aeronautical Systems Inc., Poway, California, has been awarded

a $53,825,727 contract action for the MQ-9 Hybrid Release 1 integration. Air Force Life Cycle Management Center, Wright-Patterson Air Force

Base, Ohio, is the contracting activity ... Georgia Tech Research Institute (GTRI), Atlanta, Georgia, is being awarded an $84,538,427 contract for

command, control, communications, computers, intelligence and cyberspace technology research in GTRI’s capacity as a Department of Defense

university affiliated research center. The Space and Naval Warfare Systems Command, San Diego, California, is the contracting activity ... BAE

Systems San Diego Ship Repair, San Diego, California, Continental Maritime of San Diego, San Diego, California, and General Dynamics,

NASSCO, San Diego, California, are each being awarded contracts to provide complex emergent and continuous maintenance and Chief of Naval

Operations availabilities on surface ships, and San Diego, California, homeport, including surface combatants (DDG and CG) class ships and

amphibious (LSD, LPD, LHA, and LHD) class ships. Each contractor will be awarded one contract for surface combatants class ships and one con-

tract for amphibious class ships. These contracts contain options, which if exercised, would have a cumulative ceiling value of $1,319,651,593. The

Naval Sea Systems Command, Washington, DC, is the contracting activity ... Lockheed Martin, Mission Systems and Training, Moorestown, New

Jersey, is being awarded a $197,578,594 modification to a previously awarded contract for Aegis combat system engineering agent efforts for the

design, development, integration, test, and delivery of computer program baselines and associated technology insertion hardware design support

for the next advanced capability build. The Naval Sea Systems Command, Washington, DC, is the contracting activity ... Raytheon Co., Tucson,

Arizona, has been awarded a $573,031,316 modification to exercise the option on a previously awarded contract. Contractor will provide Advanced

Medium Range Air to Air Missile (AMRAAM) production Lot 30 and other AMRAAM system items. Air Force Life Cycle Management Center, Air
Dominance Contracting Office, Eglin Air Force Base, Florida, is the contracting activity.

* See page column refers to the page number of a display ad with possible further information regarding the job openings and/or related requirements. Where Index is used, there is no display ad
for that listing. The address and phone number of the firm with that job can, therefore, be found in the Index of Contract Firms in the back of each C.E. Weekly. The following feature of C.E. Weekly
categorizes job openings by discipline. Please keep in mind that JobLines represent just a portion of the total number of openings published in this issue. There are many jobs appearing in display

ads, which do not appear in JobLines. $ $ $ $ J o b L i n e S $ $ $ $

Assignment Contract Firm/ Per Over- Expected Expected * See
Job Classification, Description Location Office to Contact Rate Diem time? Duration Start Date Page
FOREIGN ASSIGNMENTS:
Project Manager Toronto, Canada TDM/Toronto 70hr  — — - 2yrs ASAP A-1
Reliability and Maintainability Engineer Canada Aerotek/St Laurent open poss  poss 12-18 mos — Index
Sr Customer Engineer Toronto, Canada TDM/Toronto 74hr — - — 12 mos+ ASAP A-1
Sr Customer Engineering Specialist Canada Aerotek/St Laurent open poss  poss 12mos  April 11 Index
Stress Engineer Canada Aerotek/St Laurent open poss  poss  2yrs April 11 Index
DOMESTIC ASSIGNMENTS:
A&P Mechanic—Japanese speaking Moses Lake, WA Velocity/Seattle open split  — 2-3yrs Now Index
ASIC Design Engineer Baltimore, MD  Hepco/Saddle Brook DOE no poss  12most ASAP Index
Aerospace Avionics Engineer—flight test/VOR/DME Seattle, WA Velocity/Seattle open poss poss  2-3yrs  ASAP Index
Aerospace ECS/Air Systems Engineers—FAA Part 25 Seattle, WA Velocity/Seattle open poss  yes 2-3yrs  ASAP Index
Aerospace Engineer—powerplant/APU/14CRF Part 25 Seattle, WA Velocity/Seattle open poss  no LT ASAP Index
Aerospace Engineer/Designer—instrumentation Seattle, WA Velocity/Seattle open poss  no LT ASAP Index
Aircraft Systems Engineer—AMOCs for repairs/NPRMs Northeast Agente/Colleyville open split ~ poss  6most  ASAP 14
Applied Aerodynamics Engineering Consultant Georgia Agente/Colleyville 57-70/hr split  poss ~ 6most  ASAP 14
Avionics Design Engineer Savannah, GA  Precision Pers/Clearwater 58+/hr  yes yes 1yeart  ASAP Index
Avionics Engineer—FARs/NPRMs Northeast Agente/Colleyville open split ~ poss ~ 6most  ASAP 14
Avionics-Electrical Systems Flight Test Engineer Georgia Agente/Colleyville 60-80/hr split ~ poss ~ 6most  ASAP 14
Bilingual Field Service Mechanic—fluent in Spanish Tulsa, OK APA Services/Fort Worth 24/hr  poss  poss LT ASAP Index
CATIA V5 Design Checker Savannah, GA  Precision Pers/Clearwater 50/hr  yes yes 1yeart  ASAP Index
CATIA V5 Design—CAB closures/automotive Fremont, CA Idex Solutions/Portland 45-60/hr poss  prob 6-12 mos ASAP Index
CATIA V5 Design—cab exteriors/automotive Palo Alto, CA Idex Solutions/Portland 45-60/hr poss  prob 6-12 mos ASAP Index
CNC Machine Operator—multi-axis equipment Kinston, NC Foster/Wichita 28/hr  poss  yes 3 mos ASAP Index
CNC Programmer—CAM programming software Tucson, AZ Comforce/Bellevue open poss poss LT ASAP 8
Composite Assemblers—composite layup/final bag Kinston, NC Foster/Wichita 28/hr  yes yes 3 mos ASAP Index
Composite Lab Technician—military-commercial specs Sparks, MD GAS/Lakeville DOE split  yes LT ASAP Index
Construction Estimator—proposal development Windsor, CT Tech Plus/Valley Head — split  — — — Index
Cost/Schedule Engineer—Primavera P6/SAP Luling, LA Tech Plus/Valley Head — split  — — — Index

JOBLINES - Continued on Page A-3

THIS WEEK’S DISPLAY ADVERTISERS:

Additional Contract Serv ..13 Butler .................. 6 Comforce ............... 8 Inconen ............... 14 TDM ...t A-1
Advanced Technology ....13 Can-Am ............. 10-11  CTS International .. ...... 4 Johnson ................ 9 Triad Systems .......... 12
Agente ...l 14 Chipton-RosS .. .......... 7 Global Contract Prof ...... 5 National Engineering .. .. ... 3 Vot ... Front
Apollo .............. 9,13 Collabera .............. 14 deonma................ 12 PDS ............... 2,A-1 Yoh Engineering ......... 9
Belcan ................. 8

A-2 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly



ST
%&gj www.natleng.com :

We Offer:

* Direct Deposit
401 (k)

Per Diem

* Referral Fees

NATIONAL ENGINEERING

SERVICE CORPORATION

National Recruiting Center
DIAL 1-800-JOB-FIND
72 Mirona Road, Portsmouth, NH 03801 * Email: lokeefe@natleng.com

Call: 603/431-9740 « Call Toll Free: 800/562-3463

Fax: 603/427-0573 « Fax Toll Free: 800/637-2562

MANUFACTURING *** POWER *** OIL & GAS
FIELD & OFFICE LOCATIONS: MA/CA/CO /AZ/WI/KS/NC/VA/PA/FL/NH/IL

CIVIL ENGINEER-Develop a plan to mitigate the long term effects of groundwater
degradation on underground structures and eqpt to sustain long term plant operations
COMMISSIONING ENGINEER-Responsible for all aspects of the startup and
operation of the assigned systems on GA, coal and CoGen power plants
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER-Substation engineering including detailed physical design
for high voltage substation projects through 345kv. Depending upon complexity of the
project, candidate may prepare, provide guidance or assist in preparing and developing
the engineering deliverables such as transformers, distribution systems, doing the
associated load calcs, and working with SKM: ETAP, ArcFlash and relay protection
ELECTRICAL DESIGNER-Must have exp in power plants and oil/gas facilities.
Must be capable of locating equipment in a 3D environment as well as design using
Microstation and PDS

FACILITY DESIGNER-Heavy industrial buildings, plant layout, power generating
plant, using Microstation, PDS, 2D & 3D working with raceways and cable tray
HEALTH & SAFETY SPECIALIST=Implement and/or administer safety, health,
environmental protection, and substance abuse prevention programs affecting employee
and public safety, occupational health, fire protection and prevention, and equipment and
property protection. DOE/NRC regulations

HVAC ENGINEER & DESIGNER-Piping, layout, design, mechanical duct work,
design and installation, plumbing and fire protection with various CAD systems. Support
calculations, analysis, studies, equipment specifications/data sheets
INSTRUMENTATION & CONTROL ENGINEER-Review and prepare 1&C
engineering and design calculations and provide design recommendations which must
adhere to applicable codes, standards and procedures. Working with MCC, LabView and
PCB layout for programmable control circuits and drives
INSTRUCTORS/TRAINERS-Develop lesson, Power Point slides and teach training
classes for the operations. Must have had SRO certification on either BWR/PWR plants
MECHANICAL ENGINEER-Component for vessels, tanks and pumps
PRODUCT & MACHINE DESIGNER-Tooling design, injection molding equip-
ment, GD&T, detail drawings in 2D & 3D using AutoCAD, Pro/E, Unigraphics (NX)

MECHANICAL ENGINEER-Nuclear licensing background for all plant systems
PIPING DESIGNERS-Review and update P&IDs, design equipment layouts on indus-
trial, chemicals, refinery and speciality chemicals (cryogenics) including utility piping using
Microstation/PDS

PROJECT MANAGERS-PMP cert and PMI trained (nationwide)
PLANNERS/SCHEDULER-Primavera products (P3, P4 & P6) being the primary
tool used. Command and control of schedule devel, maintenance, structure and process
PROCEDURE WRITERS-Systems and procedure knowledge who can read mods,
complete tech review, assess impact and necessity for procedural changes or updates
PIPE SUPPORT ENGINEER & DESIGNER-Pipe support modeling using PDS
Support Modeler, Pelican Forge, Microsoft Word, 3D CAD skills, Intergraph PDS 3D,
Microsoft Excel, Access, Pelican Forge Support Modeler and Microstation

PIPE STRESS ENGINEER-Strengths of materials, specialty support design, fluid
dynamics, corrosion principles, piping vibration and competency with Caesar Il stress
analysis software

QUALITY ASSURANCE ENGINEER-QA/QC procurement activities during the
execution of a major international nuclear power plant project. Implements programs to
oversee and monitor progress and success during the execution of the project
SECURITY SYSTEM-Design, develop and coordinate implementation of both long
term and short term including supporting technology, and monitor these policies, proce-
dures and technologies, once implemented, to ensure compliance

STARTUP ENGINEER-Fadilitate the process review of test data
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER-Preparation of structural engineering calculations for
steel structures and/or foundations. This includes basic analysis, design calcs, equipment
research, sketches, etc. required to prepare documents, speifications, drawings or to
meet other project requirements

VESSEL ENGINEER-Develop equipment designs using validated and verified special
application software (Compress or equivalent) and can perform dynamic equipment
analyses and consider the effects of tank sloshing. Familiar with ASME boiler and pres-
sure vessel code

Texas & Gulf Coast Area

4715 Strack Road, Suite 200, Houston, TX 77069 ¢ Email: houston@natleng.com or lisak@natleng.com
Call: (281) 537-9103 ° Toll Free: 800/765-7499 * Fax: (281) 537-9169

** Must be US Citizen or Perm Resident / Green Card Holder **

E/l DESIGNERS-PDS, SmartPlant, AutoCAD exp, 7-15+ yrs exp, refinery/
petrochem industry exp a must - Houston/Corpus Christi, TX / Baton Rouge, LA /
St Paul, MN

PROJECT MANAGERS-7-15 yrs exp in refinery, chemical, pipeline industries.
BS degree - Houston/Corpus Christi/Port Arthur, TX and St Paul, MN

VESSEL DESIGNERS-10+ yrs pressure vessel design exp, extensive fabrication
exp required, AutoCAD a must, Inventor a plus - Houston, TX

HYDRAULIC ENGINEER-BS degree required, subsea equipment/hydraulic
design exp a must, drilling/production control systems design exp, 5-10 yrs exp - Houston, TX
SUBSEA ENGINEERS-6-15+ yrs exp, BS degree, exp needed in the following
subsea areas: controls, pipeline, materials, connectors - Houston, TX

PROCESS /| PROJECT ENGINEERS-BS degree, 7-15 yrs exp, multiple

disciplines needed including LNG, chemical/petrochem, refining - Houston/Corpus Christi, TX
and St Paul, MN

PRODUCT |/ DESIGN ENGINEER-BS degree a must, 4+ yrs exp in an

engineering environment, manufacturing, fabrication, hydraulic couplings exp -
Stafford/Houston, TX

MECHANICAL ENGINEERS-BS degree, 7-15+ yrs exp needed in the following:
Heat transfer, rotating eqpt, subsea connectors, pipeline - Houston, TX

I/E ENGINEERS-7-15+ yrs exp, BS degree a must, oil and gas, petrochem, refining,
pipeline industry exp needed, specs, sizing control valves - Houston/Beaumont, TX and
New Orleans/Baton Rouge, LA

C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - 3




4 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly




HOT!

FLORIDA

Database Engineer ¢ Firmware Engineer
Mechanical Design Engineer
Project Engineer * Software Engineer
Supplier Quality Engineer
Systems Engineer ° Test Engineer

HOT!

GEORGIA
IT Apps Designer

MARYLAND

Security+ Configuration Management
Software Engineer

MASSACHUSETTS

Mechanical Engineer
Software Engineer

MINNESOTA

Software Engineer ¢ Systems Test Engineer

HOT!

NEW YORK

Design Drafter
Development System Design Engineer
Electronic Packaging Designer
Electronic Project Engineer
Sr Avionics Systems Engineer
System Design Engineer
Test Development Engineer

TEXAS

Avionics Software Engineer
CATIA Technical Trainer
Computer Systems Software Engineer
Electrical Engineer
Logistics Engineer
Quality Assurance Engineer (Electronics)
Software Engineer
Systems Engineer
Test Engineer

David Trostle
817.234.9572
dirostle@teamglobal.com

Daniel Miller
817.234.9523
dwmiller@eamglobal.com

Mark Milligan
817.234.9560

mmilliga@teamglobal.com

C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - 5



AIRCRAFT ENGINEERING & DESIGN

Indiana - Project Lead

(47583) - Coordinate activities between client and their customer. Familiarity with auxiliary power units, airframe
structures, harnesses and exhaust ducting routing. Familiarity with engine bleed air, heat exchangers. Develop

project objectives by reviewing project proposals and plans. Determine project responsibilities. Confirm product
performance

Pennsylvania - Logistics / Maintenance / MSG-3

(47482) - Collect all the technical information relevant to the systems to be analyzed. Review the technical infor-
mation collected in order to understand how the system to be analyzed works, with particular focus on functions
and failure modes. Perform MSG-3 analysis and prepare the first draft of MSG-3 dossier.

* US Citizenship or Permanent Resident Required * Send resumes to:
. _ Jerry Rothchild
* Paid Holidays * Dental Email: jrothchild@butler.com
* United Healthcare Medical Insurance Direct Dial: 203/926-2705
- } ) or Toll Free: 800/837-9114 x2705
* Vision * Direct Deposit www.butler.com

Butler America provides industry-leading outsourced engineering, technology, telecom and fleet maintenance services
to premier companies in the aerospace, federal defense, manufacturing, commercial, and communications industries.

For more information, please visit www.butler.com. EOE/AA/M/F/D/V

AIRCRAFT ENGINEERING & DESIGN
New York ...

Designated Engineering Representative
At least 5+ years experience in structures as a valid FAA DER. Performed structural engineering work associated
with aircraft modifications, ground and flight testing leading to airworthiness certification.

California ...

Mechanical Design Engineer

(46562) - Experience with electromechanical mechanism. Design mechanisms and mechanical / electromechan-
ical assemblies. Unigraphics NX experience required.

* US Citizenship or Permanent Resident Required * Send resumes to:
Richard Nguyen
* Paid Holidays * Dental e Vision Email: rmguyen@butler.com

: , , , Direct Dial: 949/432-7515
* Blue Cross/Blue Shield Medical < Direct Deposit

www.butler.com

Butler America provides industry-leading outsourced engineering, technology, telecom, and fleet maintenance services
to premier companies in the aerospace, federal defense, manufacturing, commercial, and communications industries.

For more information, please visit www.butler.com. EOE/AA/M/F/D/V

6 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly



C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - 7




Helping top talent in the Aerospace Industry find exceptional careers!
Positions Available Now
Philadelphia, PA: Seattle/Everett, WA:

* TECHNICAL DESIGNERS (Automotive ok, CATIA V5) o STRUCTURAL STRESS ANALYSIS ENGINEERS

o STRUCTURAL STRESS ANALYSIS ENGINEERS » STRUCTURAL/PAYLOADS DESIGN ENGINEERS (CATIA VJ)
* STRUCTURAL/PAYLOADS DESIGN ENGINEERS (CATIA V5) < WIRE DESIGN & INSTALLATION DESIGNERS & ENGINEERS
« SYSTEMS ENGINEERS (Reliability/maintainability) (CATIA V5)

« WIRE DESIGNERS (CATIA V5) * TOOL DESIGN & TOOL ENGINEERING (CATIA VJ)

. * MP&P ENGINEERS (Metallurgy/Chemical/Structures)
Huntsville, AL:
o AEROSPACE PROJECT ENGINEER

Benefits Package: Medical » Dental * Per Diem « 401 (k) * Holiday ¢ Longevity Pay

PLEASE EMAIL US TO SEE IF YOUR BACKGROUND MATCHES ANY OF OUR JOB OPENINGS
COMFORCE / American CyberSystems

1750 112th Ave NE, Suite C228 < Bellevue, WA 98004
Email: janice.platther@comforce.com ¢ andrew.walbert@comforce.com
(425) 605-2321-Janice ¢ (425) 605-2312-Andrew

*Indianapolis, Indiana -
UG NX PROGRAMMERS
MFG PROCESS ENGINEERS

Machining, fixture design

GAS TURBINE DESIGN ENGINEERS

Externals, pneumatics

DESIGN ENGINEERS

Gears, splines, bearings
MANUFACTURING ENGINEERS
Machining

MANUFACTURING ENGINEER

Assembly, large engines, 2nd shift

CMM PROGRAMMERS

Calypso / Zeiss experience

AEROSPACE PROJECT ENGINEERS

EVM, risk management, schedules

Pascagoula, Mississippi °
UG NX PROGRAMMER

Develop NX 5 axis programs

Please send resumes to
LARRY HEAD

Email:
lhead@tech.belcan.com

Belcan TechServices (800) 945-1900

8 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly

HELICOPTER CONTRACTS
STRATFORD, CT

AVIONICS SYSTEMS ENGINEERS
Requirements analysis with DOORS, ARINC 1553

COMPUTER SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

Linux operating systems exp

FLIGHT CONTROL ENGINEERS
MatLab / DOORS / eng test procedure exp

GROUND TEST ENGINEERS

Aircraft components testing exp

EXPORT COMPLIANCE SPECIALISTS
Requires ITAR / EAR jurisdiction exp

LEAD SYSTEMS ENGINEERS

Lead requirements development process

LOGISTICS SUPPORT ANALYST

Establish life cycle maintenance concept

TRAINING CONTROL ACCOUNT MANAGER

Develop planned value / cost control budgets

Contact Stan Malitsky
smalitsky@belcan.com ¢ 860/508-4280

Contact Abigail Tomko
atomko@belcan.com ¢ 860/916-9873

Belcan TechServices
East Hartford, CT Office




Armonk, NY - 914-940-2750
Dallas, TX - 800-784-6545
Irvine, CA - 877-241-4124
Jacksonville, FL - 877-601-9193
Knoxville, TN - 800-574-8324
Los Angeles, CA - 866-993-2440
Mobile, AL - 800-784-6529
Oklahoma - 800-633-6594
Philadelphia, PA - 877-239-2877
San Jose, CA - 866-656-0539

St Louis, MO - 866-296-3068

Technical & Engineering
Staffing

Aflanta, GA - 800-841-0927
Birmingham, AL - 800-569-3555
Charleston, SC - 800-215-3555
Chicago, IL - 800-323-4987

SR INSTRN CONTROL ENGR-Biotech/pharmaceutical exp - Berkeley, CA
FIELD ENGR-Mechanical eqpt/commissioning, 100% travel - Anywhere USA
-For above openings, contact Richard Hanson at rhanson@jsginc.com

MRB ENGINEER-BSME, Boeing MRB auth - Hawthorne, CA
SYSTEMS ENGINEER-SME in radars, DOORS - Reno, NV & Orlando, FL
STRUCTURAL/MECH DES ENGR-CATIA V5 exp, $50/hour - Dallas, TX
QUALITY/MFG ENGINEER-Bachelors degree, 2nd shift - Santa Maria, CA
& Greensboro, NC
STRESS ENGINEER-Nastran/Patran - Dallas, TX
MRB STRESS ENGINEER-Nastran/Patran, 2nd shift - Greensboro, NC
-For above openings, contact Michael Geil at 800-784-6545 x252
or email: mgeil@jsginc.com
AVIONICS ENGR-Avionics architectures & DOORS - Contract in Connecticut
ELECTRICAL FABRICATOR-Aircraft/acrospace exp - 2 Yr Contract in
Connecticut
-Janette Miramontes email: jmiramontes@jsginc.com
PROCESS PIPING/MECHANICAL DESIGNER-SolidWorks-3-5 yrs exp
process piping des/routing for high pressure fluids, LT - San Bernardino, CA
-Dina Romero at 949-415-5477 or email: dromero@jsginc.com
MECHANICAL ENGINEER-BSME with 5+ years exp in design engineer-
ing of electro-mechanical or hydraulic, pneumatic, actuation - Valencia, CA
-Diane at 949-415-5478 or email: dlacson@jsginc.com
QUALITY ENGINEER-AEROSPACE COMPOSITE STRUCTURES-
4-8 yrs in QE/QA and mfg environment - LT - Pasadena/Monrovia, CA
-Amanda Gonzalez at 866-993-2440 or email: agonzalez@jsginc.com

The fastest way to a new career or contract position - APPLY ONLINE!
JSG Online Career Center: http://cli.gs/JSGJobs

EXPLORE

NEW HEIGHTS WITH

Hundreds of openings available for
innovative, long-term projects with our
aerospace and defense clientele nationwide.

URGENT NEEDS IN SOUTH CAROLINA!! Candidates with
+ Aircraft Assemblers - Heavy structures / composite exp! SECRET and
* Quality Inspectors - Prior aerospace electrical/wiring TOP SECRET

inspection exp |
Contact: albert.peniche@yoh.com or clearances are
also needed for

angela.clark@yoh.com
+ Immediate Direct Position - Quality Engineer - Supplier, positions across
TQM, QMS, QA and FAA reg knowledge. Aerospace exp the country.
required - Seattle, WA
* Immediate Direct Positions Available - Production Supervisor-
2nd shift, machine shop and leadership exp reqd, Electrical
Engineer -Digital, analog embedded systems exp. Aerospace
exp required - Everett, WA
* Immediate, Direct Positions Available - Program Manager,
Manufacturing Manager, Supplier Quality Engineer, Program
Business Analyst, Sr Financial Program Analyst-
Aerospace exp required, interiors preferred - Marysville, WA
* Immediate Positions Available - Assemblers, Painter, Design
Checker, Product Support, Program Admin, Project
Coordinator-Aerospace exp required - Tucson, AZ
* Immediate Direct Positions Available - Lean Manager,
Operations Manager-Degreed, min 7 yrs in related/relevant
exp in aerospace required - Santa Barbara County, CA
+ Inmediate Direct and Contract Positions Available -
Reliability Engineer, Mechanical Design Engineer, Stress
Engineer, Electrical Engineer, Cert Engineer,
Flammability Engineer, Systems Engineer, Tech Writers-
Aerospace exp required. Aircraft interiors/monuments exp
preferred - Orange County, CA
Contact: shawna.johnson@yoh.com or
autumn.sorenson@yoh.com or
albert.peniche@yoh.com

VISIT

jobs.yoh.com today

Seattle, WA 425-732-6070 « St. Louis, MO 314-878-0666
Denver, CO 303-280-9000 ¢ Phoenix, AZ 602-235-9739

For more information about Yoh, visit yoh.com

©2013 Yoh Services LLC - a Day & Zimmermann Company

C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - 9









HUNDREDS OF
(800) 820-6811 www.worktek.com INATIONWIDE OPENINGS

Pennsylvania ...

CATIA STRUCTURAL & PAYLOADS ENGINEERS
STRESS ENGINEERS * STRUCTURAL DESIGNERS

Arizona ...
STRESS ENGINEERS

Florida ...
TECH WRITERS * DATA DESIGNERS * AIRCRAFT MECHANICS

South Carolina ...
AIRCRAFT ASSEMBLERS * MANUFACTURING PLANNERS

Employee Benefits: $$ign on Bonus * Paid Holidays * Annual Bonuses * Referral Bonuses
Medical Insurance * Life Insurance * 401(k) * Per Diem * Direct Deposit Weekly

For Immediate Consideration, Call Dan Ellis at 800/820-6811
Email: dellis@triadsystems.com or Apply Online at www.triadsystems.com

Take your Career to the Next Level with
the Help of Our Staffing Specialists!
» Nationwide Opportunities
» Competitive Compensation
» Great Benefits
» Referral Bonus

We have new positions opening daily, please contact us
to learn more about our opportunities!

Multiple Openings for North Charleston, SC

* Multiple Manufacturing Planners and Engineering needs - Systems and test,
assembly, structures - Other locations available as well

* Industrial Engineering

Sallye Smith,
Senior Recruiter

* Methods Process Analyst (855) 619-4956 or
National Openings . (770) 658-8033 - Cell
¢ 15+ NC Programmers - CATIA V5, Vericut - Portland, OR ssmith@iconma.com

* Tool Designer/Engineers - Call for more information
+ Structural Analysis and Structural Designers - Call for more information
* Mechanical Systems Design and Analysis Engineers

12 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly



SYSTEM PROS
ADDITIONAL CONTRACT SERVICES
NATIONAL DIVISION

www.acsnatl.com
WWW.Syspros.com

CONTRACT AND DIRECT NEEDS

New Opportunity - Immediate Needs
Call our National Recruiters

EM PACKAGING, ELECTRO-OPTICAL ENGINEERS/DESIGNERS - Pro/E,
UG NX or SolidWorks. US citizen

SOLIDWORKS/PRO-E - BSME design, packaging, sheet metal or
machine design

MECHANICAL DESIGNERS - UG NX CAD tools, GD&T, 3D modeling,
sheet metal, plastics

MASTERCAM CNC PROGRAMMERS - Aerospace/aircraft industry exp

CONTROLS ENGINEERS - PLC, Siemens Step 7, industrial automation
controls

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER/DESIGNERS - Power Plant Engineer, Inventor or
AutoCAD, electrical

ELECTRICAL DESIGNERS - Wiring, harness, cables, sizing, selection,
SolidWorks/Pro/E

IC LAYOUT/MASK DESIGNERS - Cadence CAD tools. DRC/LVS, analog,
RF circuits

ACTIVE DOD CLEARED NEEDS - Secret or Top Secret, software, hard-
ware, IT and mechanical engineering design

Contact Adam, Sean, Jennifer, Matt or Connor
at 800-661-8272 » email: acs@acsnatl.com

85 Rangeway Road, Bldg 1, Suite 2 * North Billerica, MA 01862

800/661-8272 = 24 Hr Fax: 800/661-4055

™

PHONE: 877-334-7700
FAX: 877-335-7700

New and Ongoing Positions Open

Aircraft

Send resume to sclark@advancedtechno.com

* Aircraft Stress Engineers - Nastran, Patran aplus (GA, WI)

» Manufacturing Engineer - CATIA, aircraft systems (Southeast)
* FEMAP FEA Analyst - $80-90 (ND, Montreal)

Mechanical Engineers

Send resume to annmarie@advancedtechno.com

 Mechanica Engineers with sustaining exp (Midwest)

» Mechanical or Mfg Engineers - Project Mgmt or overhaul exp (West)
» Mechanical Engineers - 3D CAD, FEA aplus (Midwest, Southeast)

Manufacturing Engineers

Send resume to mperkins@advancedtechno.com

» Mfg/Quality Engineers - Castings, weldments, stampings (Midwest)
» Manufacturing Engineers - Aircraft exp, CATIA V5 (Midwest)

* QA Engineers - Troubleshooting, FA, reverse eng (Midwest)

Electrical Engineers
Send resume to jmac@advancedtechno.com
* Vehicle Electrical Engineers - CAN Bus exp (MI, OH, IN, TN)
* Electrical Engineers - Vehicle systems integration (OH, MI, IN)
* Avionics Electrical Engineers - Jets a plus (Midwest, Southeast)

Electrical Controls

Send resume to geurtis@advancedtechno.com

* Controls Engineers - Allen Bradley PLC exp (FL, KY, OK, IA)
¢ PLC Programmers - ControlLogix, $45-50 (M1, OH)

* Robotics Programmers - Fanuc, Omron, Kuka (MO, OH, SC)

Information Technology
Send resume to kpotter @advancedtechno.com

* PLM Administrator - Windchill or TC ($55-90 DOE)

* Windchill Developers and Architects (Open rate)

» CAD Systems Admin or CAD Tech Support (Multiple)

Software Engineers

Send resume to ccastro@advancedtechno.com

* Enterprise Architects & SOAs - Rate open (Midwest)

* Cobol Programmers - DB2, CICS a plus (Midwest)

* Automation Software Developers - OOP, high speed (Midwest)

Unigraphics

Send resume to gleason @advancedtechno.com

* UG Designer - Electronic packaging (M1, WI, TX)

* UG NX Designers or Drafters - 0-3 years (Midwest, South)

CATIA

Send resume to plundie@advancedtechno.com
* Designers - Automotive chassis/suspension or B&W
* Design Engineers - Seating or interior trim

Pro/E

Send resume to davellino@advancedtechno.com
* Product Design - Plastics, surface a plus (TX, NC, MN, MO)
¢ BSME - 2000 hours Pro/E (CT, IN, FL, OR)

CHECK OUT OUR WEBSITE AT:
WWW.ADVANCEDTECHNO.COM

C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - 13



Collabera

Commercial, Defense, and Space Programs

Nationwide Locations

-- Seattle, So. California, St. Louis, Charleston, Huntsville, Arizona,
Ridley Park, Pennsylvania, Florida, Texas, Oregon, and many more locations --

 Manufacturing Engineers & Planners
NEW POSITIONS in Charleston, Mesa & Everett, WA

e Structural & Payloads Engineers - New jobs in Huntsville, AL
» Tool Engineers, Tool Designers

* Wire Design & Installation Engineers & Designers

» Stress Analysts - New jobs in St Louis, MO

» Technical Designers -- Mechanical, Structural, Electrical

*** Please email your resume to: chintan.shah@collabera.com or call 425-285-5503 ***
** Medical, Dental, Vision, 401(k), Per Diem, Holidays, Bonuses, Referral Fees **
Collabera is a certified Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) and is the largest minority-owned

staffing firm in the US with global delivery capabilities and has over 40 offices
Collabera has been voted as one of the best staffing firms to work for the last four years by Staffing Industry Analysts

www.collabera.com

_INCONEN

CONTRACT / TEMPORARY SERVICES

Openings in Savannah, GA

ELECTRICAL APPLICATIONS
ENGINEERS

Develop Electrical Wiring Interconnect System (EWIS), capable of
resolving all technical issues relating to EWIS. Produce and maintain
wiring diagrams, cable/wire harness assemblies and rack/panel
designs from electrical system schematics adhering to EWIS require-
ments. Select qualified electrical components, such as connectors,
backshells and other parts. Must have intimate knowledge of and
ability to assign wires/cables to their correct harness assembly,
based on EMI/EMC and system separation or system functionality
requirements while meeting all installation and maintainability
requirements. Mentor L-Cable

EHI ENGINEERS

Develop Electrical Wiring Interconnect System (EWIS), capable of
resolving all technical issues relating to EWIS. Produce and maintain
wire harness assemblies, utilizing the CATIA V5 electrical and sheet
metal work benches. Capable of interfacing with wiring diagrams,
system and EMI/EMC requirements. Must have intimate knowledge
of and ability to assign wires/cables to their correct harness
assembly, based on EMI/EMC and system separation or system
functionality requirements while meeting all installation and maintain-
ability requirements

Send resumes to: cathy@inconen.com
www.inconen.com °* (310) 410-1931

IMMEDIATE OPENINGS

We currently have the following positions available
AVIONICS SYSTEMS ENGINEERS
Analysis with DOORS, ARINC 1553 required
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ENGINEERS
Cabin management systems, AutoCAD, Visual Engineer
FLIGHT CONTROLS ENGINEERS
MatLab, DOORS, test procedures
GROUND TEST ENGINEERS
Aircraft components testing experience
LIAISON ENGINEER
Supporting stress, manufacturing and engineering
LOGISTICS SUPPORT ANALYST
Maintenance support

SR TEST ENGINEER - Write test plan, conduct electrical power
testing and write electrical test report for new design electrical
power system to achieve certification

TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS - Framemaker, ATA 100

Holiday Pay e Medical e Dental ¢ Vision e Short Term Disability
Direct Deposit ® 401(k) Immediate Enrollment e Annual Bonus
Referrals e Personal Communications

For immediate consideration, send your resume to:

Alexa Bui

Email: resumes@agentetech.com
Cell: 972-415-4545

714 Centerpark Drive, Suite 140
Colleyville, TX 76034
www.agentetech.com
817-354-5555 or 866-758-2494

14 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly



Aerospace News - Air Force says cost-plus contract for B-21 helps control risk - The
Air Force opted for a cost-plus contract for B-21 development as a hedge against risk during the
"significant integration work that still lies ahead," Lt. Gen. Arnold Bunch told the House Armed
Services Committee ... Hypersonics could represent the future of US missiles, experts say
- Hypersonic missiles could be key to allowing the Air Force to penetrate increasingly sophisti-
cated anti-air systems, experts say. "Hypersonics is no longer Buck Rogers stuff," said retired
Maj. Gen. Curtis Bedke. "Hypersonic weapons are now both important for us to develop and
inevitable for somebody to develop. It's time to get serious and focused about not falling behind"
... Harris Corp. wins place on $12 billion army radio contract - Harris Corporation has won a place on a $12.7 bil-
lion US Army indefinite-delivery/indefinite-quantity contract for HMS Manpack radios. The contract, which is also held
by two other companies, is for five years with one five-year option. The $12.7 billion is the contract's maximum ceil-
ing amount. The Army expects full-rate production of the radios to start in the fourth quarter of fiscal 2017 and to even-
tually obtain about 65,000 units through the awards, Harris said ... CAE buys Lockheed commercial flight simula-
tor division - Montreal, Canada-based CAE bought Lockheed Martin's commercial flight simulator division to expand
its flight training offerings. "CAE’s sole focus is training, and with a near 70-year track record, we are the only pure-
play company resolutely committed to the long-term training and simulation needs of our customers,” said CAE
President and CEO Marc Parent ... Aerojet's AR1 rocket is on pace for completion by 2019, CEO says - Support
from the Air Force will help Aerojet Rocketdyne complete development of its AR1 rocket by 2019, bringing the US clos-
er to ending its reliance on the Russian-made RD-180, according to CEO Eileen Drake ... Air Force to support
development of ULA, Aerojet rocket engines - The Defense Department has announced plans for the Air Force to
invest up to $202 million in United Launch Alliance's Vulcan rocket and up to $536 million in Aerojet Rocketdyne's AR1
rocket engine. The investments are meant to accelerate the end of US dependence on Russian-made engines ...
Massive upgrade to nuclear arsenal draws support from both sides of the aisle - Updating the US nuclear arse-
nal is getting support from Republicans and Demaocrats alike. The government plans to spend $350 billion on the ini-
tiative over the next decade ... NASA taps Lockheed to develop kinder, gentler supersonic jet - A mild sonic thump
rather than a boom is the goal of a NASA contract with Lockheed Martin to develop a supersonic aircraft that doesn't
produce shattering noise as it passes through the sound barrier. NASA aims to begin flight tests in 2020 ... F-35s, F/A-
18s are among the Navy's "unfunded priorities" - Fourteen Boeing F/A-18s and two Lockheed Martin F-35s are
among the "unfunded priorities" for the Navy. The F/A-18s are valued at $1.5 billion ... NASA showcases design for
supersonic aircraft - NASA revealed the design of its supersonic aircraft, QueSST, that can fly up to 1,100 mph.
Completing the design is estimated to cost around $20 million, but could eventually offer speedy air travel. "Just imag-
ine you can go anywhere in the world in six hours," said Jaiwon Shin, NASA's head of aeronautics ... Boeing to join
biojet fuel project in Mexico - Boeing will join several institutions and companies, including Grupo Aeromexico and
the Masdar Institute of Science and Technology, in the research and development of biojet fuel in Mexico. "Sustainable
jet fuel will play a critical role in reducing aviation's carbon emissions and will bring a new and innovative industry to
Mexico," said Marc Allen, president of Boeing International ... NASA poised to decide on future of InSight Mars
lander - A decision regarding the future of NASA's InSight Mars lander is expected soon amid concerns about $150
million in cost overruns. If the program continues, the next launch window would be in May 2018 ... UK, France plan
to team up for drone project - The UK and France are planning a $2.1 billion drone project that will create the "most
advanced vehicle of its kind in Europe." Rolls-Royce, BAE Systems and Dassault Aviation are likely to receive con-
tracts for the project ... Boeing continues "incredible legacy" with 737 Max - The Boeing 737 aircraft family repre-
sents the best-selling commercial airliner in history. "With the rollout of the new 737 Max, the first new airplane of
Boeing's second century, our team is upholding an incredible legacy while taking the 737 to the next level of perform-
ance," said Boeing Vice President Keith Leverkuhn ... DOD taps Aurora Flight Sciences to develop VTOL X-Plane
phases - The Defense Department has announced an $89 million contract with Aurora Flight Science to develop the
second and third phases of a vertical takeoff and landing aircraft. "If successful, VTOL X-Plane's radically improved
flight capabilities could lead to revolutionary advancement of the US military's future mission capabilities," said CEO
John Langford ... Lockheed closing in on hypersonic aircraft breakthrough - Lockheed Martin says it is close to
delivering the capability for US fighter aircraft to reach six times the speed of sound. "We estimate it will cost less than
$1 billion to develop, build, and fly a demonstrator aircraft the size of an F-22," said CEO Marillyn Hewson ... Laser
weapons are ready for the battlefield - Top sources at Lockheed Martin say laser weapons technology is now ready
for the battlefield. "The technologies now exist," said Paul Shattuck, director for Lockheed's Directed Energy Systems
unit. "They can be packaged into a size, weight, power and thermal which can be fit onto relevant tactical platforms,
whether it's a ship, whether it's a ground vehicle or whether it's an airborne platform."
(Aerospace News reprinted from AIA Daily Lead, Aerospace Industries Association)

INDEX OF

CONTRACT STAFFING FIRMS

C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - 15




ADVERTISERS

REGULAR INDEX

804 Technology

5381 Highway N, Suite 201
Cottleville, MO 63304
636/928-0330, FAX 636/530-3693
www.804technology.com

email: dgant@804technology.com

Acro Service Corporation

39209 6 Mile Road, Suite 250

Livonia, Ml 48152

734/591-1100, 800/844-ACRO, FAX 734/591-1217
www.acrocorp.com, email: dgaspard@acrocorp.com

Additional Contract Services
(please see our display ad)

85 Rangeway Road, Building 1, Suite 2
North Billerica, MA 01862
800/661-8272, FAX 800/661-4055
email: acs@acsnatl.com

Additional Technical Support, Inc. (ATSI)
495 Old Connecticut Pass, Suite 110
Framingham, MA 01701-4567

877/871-0785

email: john.caliri@nerjobs.com

Adecco Technical

2526 W Wackerly Street

Midland, Ml 48640

989/496-9377, 800/351-6646, FAX 989/496-2649
www.adeccotechnical.com

email: mary.sherwood@adeccona.com

Adecco Technical

1000 2nd Avenue, Suite 1560
Seattle, WA 98104
206/682-2170
www.adeccousa.com

email: adeccotechnicaldisciplinerecruiter@adeccona.com

Ad-Tek Engineering Services Inc.

2090 N Tustin Ave Ste 160

Santa Ana, CA 92705

714/573-7700, 800/451-0782, FAX 714/832-8790
www.adtekjobs.com

email: sean@ad-tekjobs.com

Advanced Technology

(please see our display ad)

P.O. Box 32

Walpole, MA 02081

877/334-7700, FAX 877/335-7700
www.advancedtechno.com

email: tbonanno@advancedtechno.com

Advantage Technical Resourcing, Inc.

10632 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 337
Columbia, MD 21044

800/888-7864, FAX 410/715-9706
www.hirethinking.com

email: midatlanticregion@advantageresourcing.com

Advantage Technical Resourcing, Inc.

P.O. Box 9130

Norwood, MA 02062

781/251-8100, 800/225-8956, FAX 800/934-6644
www.hirethinking.com

email: northeastregion@advantageresourcing.com

Advantage Technical Resourcing, Inc.

101 Metro Drive, Suite 264

San Jose, CA 95110

877/912-56720, FAX 408/452-9360
www.hirethinking.com

email: northwestregion2@advantageresourcing.com

Aero&Space USA Inc.

P.0. Box 3705

Fullerton, CA 92834

714/257-0474, FAX 714/257-0474
www.aeroandspaceusa.com

email: recruiter@aeroandspaceusa.com

Aerostructures Contract Employees Inc.
2306 Oak Lane, Suite 203

Grand Prairie, TX 75051

972/263-3403, FAX 972/263-9518

email: ace@waymark.net

Aerotek, Inc.

9800 Cavendish Boulevard, Suite 120

St Laurent, QC Canada H4M 2V9
514/798-6450, FAX 514/798-6480
www.aerotek.com, email: dgauthie@aerotek.com

16 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly

Agente Technical

(please see our display ad)

714 Centerpark Drive, Suite 140
Colleyville, TX 76034-2852
866/758-2494, FAX 866/717-5927
www.agentetech.com

email: resumes@agentetech.com

American Contract Group

47 High Street, Suite 103

North Andover, MA 01845

978/984-5581, 877/723-9087, FAX 978/208-8246
www.americancontractgroup.com

email: derekd@americancontractgroup.com

APA Services

4150 International Plaza, Suite 510
Ft Worth, TX 76109

888/272-7868, FAX 800/285-8805
www.apaservices.net

email: rct@apaservices.net

Apollo Professional Solutions, Inc.

(please see our display ad)

Corporate Headquarters

29 Stiles Road, Suite 302

Salem, NH 03079

603/890-8778, 866/277-3343, FAX 603/890-6668
www.apollopros.com

email: salem@apollopros.com

additional Apollo Professional Solutions offices:

Glen Burnie, MD Roseville, CA
Lakewood, CA Wildwood, MO
Mesa, AZ Windsor Locks, CT

Orange Park, FL

Aries Group

100 Cummings Center, Suite 219Q

Beverly, MA 01915

978/998-7577, 877/806-7977, FAX 978/998-6841
www.ariesgroupinc.com

email: info@ariesgroupinc.com

Arnold-Hanafin Corp.

7601 North Federal Highway, Suite 200A

Boca Raton, FL 33487-1607

561/982-9570, 800/891-1086, FAX 561/982-9896
www.arnold-hanafin.com

email: dodgeja@arnold-hanafin.com

Associated Staffing Inc.

626 Holcomb Bridge Road, Suite 600

Roswell, GA 30076

770/643-8554, 888/427-4562, FAX 770/643-8558
www.asi-ga.com

email: bianca@asi-ga.com

Belcan TechServices

(please see our display ad)

Corporate Headquarters

11591 Goldcoast Drive

Cincinnati, OH 45249

513/489-4300, 800/945-1900, FAX 513/489-0830
www.belcan.com

email: lhead@tech.belcan.com

Belcan TechServices

(please see our display ad)

20 Westbrook Street, Suite 2N
East Hartford, CT 06108-3400
860/916-4102
www.belcan.com

email: smalitsky@belcan.com

Bentley Global Resources LLC
3937 Tampa Road, Suite 3
Oldsmar, FL 34677-3115
813/854-1500, FAX 813/854-1605
www.bentleygr.com

email: charlie@bentleygr.com

Black Diamond Networks

23 Main Street

Andover, MA 01810

978/474-9980, 800/681-4734, FAX 978/470-0225
www.blackdiamondnet.com

email: dsheehan@blackdiamondnet.com

Butler America

(please see our display ad)

2500 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 200
Santa Ana, CA 92705
949/432-7512

www.butler.com

email: bbarrera@butler.com

Butler America

(please see our display ad)
Shelton Pointe, Suite 204

2 Trap Falls Road

Shelton, CT 06484

203/926-2705, FAX 203/926-0082
www.butler.com

email: jrothchild@butler.com

CadStar International Ltd.

100 Burtt Road, Suite 202
Andover, MA 01810-56915
800/562-8367, FAX 888/432-9737
www.cadstar.com

email: chris.sullivan@cadstar.com

Can-Am Consultants

(please see our display ad)

208 Mill Street, 1st Floor

Rochester, NY 14614

585/777-4040 x114, FAX 585/263-1840
www.can-amconsultants.com

email: chris.bell@can-amconsultants.com

Can-Tech Services

1750 Steeles Avenue W, Suite 205
Concord, ON L4K 2L7, Canada
416/360-0926, 800/717-7076

FAX 416/360-0521
www.cantechservices.com

email: velliott@cantechservices.com

Catapult Staffing

40 Marcus Drive, Suite 204

Melville, NY 11747

516/268-0202

www.catapultstaffing.com

email: jeanne.edwards@catapultstaffing.com

Chipton Ross

(please see our display ad)

343 Main Street

El Segundo, CA 90245
310/414-7800 ext 286

FAX 310/414-7808
www.chiptonross.com

email: dmulvihill@chiptonross.com

Choson Resource

1999 N. Amidon Ave, Suite 100B
Wichita, KS 67203

316/729-0312

FAX 316/729-0709
www.chosonresource.com

email: kim@chosonresource.com

Collabera Inc.

(please see our display ad)

11121 Willows Road NE, Suite 120
Redmond, WA 98052
425/285-5503

www.collabera.com

email: chintan.shah@collabera.com

Collabera Inc.

(please see our display ad)

1701 E. Woodfield Rd. Ste 950
Schaumburg, IL 60173
630/785-4416
www.collabera.com

email: sanket.shah@collabera.com

Comforce/American CyberSystems
(please see our display ad)

1750 112th Avenue NE, Suite C228
Bellevue, WA 98004

425/605-2321

www.comforce.com

email: janice.plattner@comforce.com

Concise Technologies

20530 Route 19

Cranberry Township, PA 16066
724/591-6869, FAX 724/591-5713
www.concisetechnologies.net

email: bkunes@concisetechnologies.net

CSS Staffing

263 E Main Street, 2nd Floor, Suite A
Newark, DE 19711

302/737-4920

www.cssstaffing.com

email: tom@cssstaffing.com

CTS International

(please see our display ad and online banner)

11100 NE 8th Street, Suite 800
Bellevue, WA 98004
425/646-2688, FAX 425/635-7630
www.ctsinternational.com



Delta Technical Solutions

3601 Algonquin Road, Suite 975
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
847/387-8057

FAX 866/366-5061

www.dts.net, email: markj@dts.net

Dineen Enterprises, Inc.
P.O. Box 185

Uniontown, OH 44685-0185
330/633-1210

FAX 330/633-1284
www.cjhunter.com/~dineen
email: resumes@dineen-jobs.com

Employment Enterprises Inc.
10550 Linden Lake Plaza, Suite 200
Manassas, VA 20109

703/361-2220

www.eeihr.com

email: gamerault@eeihr.com

Enea Software & Services, Inc.
2575 E Camelback Road, Suite 480
Phoenix, AZ 85016

480/753-9200, FAX 480/753-6400
www.enea.com

email: walt.walonoski@enea.com

Entegee Engineering Technical Group
5620 International Parkway

New Hope, MN 55428-3047
763/577-9000, FAX 763/577-9010
www.entegee.com

email: plymouth@entegee.com

ESG-Engineering Services Group

99 Cherry Hill Road, Suite 307

Parsippany, NJ 07054

973/334-4844, 800/258-1465 x206

FAX 800/354-1788

www.entegee.com, email: wayne.hill@esgjobs.com

Foster Design Inc.

200 W. Douglas, Suite 110
Wichita, KS 67202
316/832-9700, 800/345-3394
FAX 316/832-9357
www.fosterdes.com

email: contract@fosterdes.com

GAS/Go Consulting Group Inc.

12 Harding Street, Suite 204-205

Lakeville, MA 02347

508/230-5030, 800/510-8050, FAX 508/230-5052
www.gcg-itstaffing.com

email: mludwig@globalams.us

GCR Professional Services

281 Cambridge Street

Burlington, MA 01803

781/270-7020, 800/234-6646, FAX 781/270-4488
www.gcrtemps.com

email: williamg@gcrtemps.com

Global Contract Professionals

(please see our display ad)

P.O. Box 161127

Fort Worth, TX 76161-1127

817/847-6673, 877/280-2156, FAX 817/847-9444
www.teamglobal.com

email: vwhite@teamglobal.com

Global Partner Solutions Inc.

1415 32E Avenue

Lachine, QC, Canada H8T 3J1
514/636-7378 x237, FAX 514/780-1310
www.gpsi-intl.com

email: careers@gpsi-intl.com

Globalpundits

4715D Sunset Boulevard

Lexington, SC 29072
803/354-9400, FAX 803/996-1055
www.globalpundits.com

email: resumes@globalpundits.com

Global Search Agency Inc.

1712 S Main Street

Fairfield, 1A 52556-9577

641/472-2735, 800/844-4658, FAX 641/469-6084
www.globalsearchagency.com

email: steve@globalsearchagency.com

HEPCO, Inc.

160 Pehle Avenue, Suite 202

Saddle Brook, NJ 07663-5227

201/843-4400, 800/656-0099, FAX 201/843-0025
www.hepcoinc.com

email: resumes@hepcoinc.com

Hi-Tec Professional Solutions
2501 E Piedmont Road, Suite 103
Marietta, GA 30062-7753
770/575-6855, FAX 770/575-56856
www.hi-tecsolutions.com

email: atlanta@hi-tecsolutions.com

Hi-Tek Professionals Inc.
850 Chester Pike

Prospect Park, PA 19076
610/534-8701, 888/271-1799
FAX 610/534-8697

email: josephparcell@aol.com

Iconma LLC

197 State Route 18, Suite 205
East Brunswick, NJ 08816
732/374-3541
www.iconma.com

email: prakash@iconma.com

Iconma LLC

3316 Tamarack Drive, Box 20397
Jasper, GA 30143
770/658-8033
www.iconma.com

email: ssmith@iconma.com

Iconma LLC

1112 38th Street Ct
Moline, IL 61265
309/269-9547
www.iconma.com

email: clinton@iconma.com

Iconma LLC

(please see our display ad)

719 North 3rd Street, Suite 102
Tacoma, WA 98403
253/213-2012

www.iconma.com

email: michelle@iconma.com

Iconma LLC

P.O. Box 413

Woodinville, WA 98072
253/4556-3711, 855/892-7102
www.iconma.com

email: hherrera@iconma.com

Idex Solutions

1650 NW Naito Parkway, Suite 120
Portland, OR 97209

503/295-1808, 888/256-7913

FAX 800/295-5438
www.idexsolutions.com

email: jobs@idexsolutions.com

Ideal Engineering Staffing Solutions

26148 Capital Drive, Suite B

Daphne, AL 36526

251/621-0242, 800/370-8495, FAX 800/264-6702
www.idealengineeringus.com

email: rmangum®@idealengineeringus.com

Inconen

(please see our display ad)
6133 Bristol Parkway, Suite 232
Culver City, CA 90230
310/410-1931, FAX 310/410-1751
www.inconen.com

email: cathy@inconen.com

Ingeni Technologi

4216 Maray Drive

Rockford, IL 61107

815/399-8803 ext 255, FAX 815/399-8804
www.ingeniumtech.com

email: dave.johnson@ingeniumtech.com

Intergen Group

2 Ravinia Drive, Suite 500

Atlanta, GA 30346

678/318-1816, FAX 678/493-1467
www.intergengroup.com, email: info@intergengroup.com

John Galt Staffing

77 S Bedford Street

Burlington, MA 01803

781/273-9995, 888/946-4754, FAX 781/273-9099
www.j-galt.com

email: sferguson@j-galt.com

Johnson Service Group

(please see our display ad)

Corporate Headquarters

1 East Oak Hill Drive, Suite 200

Westmont, IL 60559

630/655-3500, 800/323-4987, FAX 630/655-3506
www.jsginc.com

email: midwestjobs@jsginc.com

additional Johnson Service Group offices:

Armonk, NY Knoxville, TN
Atlanta, GA Mobile, AL
Bedford, TX North Charleston, SC

Birmingham, AL Philadelphia, PA

Calabasas, CA San Jose, CA
Cameron, OK St Augustine, FL
Irvine, CA St Louis, MO

Judge Technical Services

National Division

321 S Main Street, Suite 100

Providence, Rl 02903-7110

401/454-5100, 800/765-5874, FAX 401/454-7800
www.judge.com

email: mcooper@judge.com

Keltia Design Inc.

2615 W Casino Road, Unit 1A
Everett, WA 98204
206/368-9812, FAX 206/237-8950
www.keltia-design.com

email: kevin@keltia-design.com

Lehigh Technical Service

538 Broadhollow Road, Suite 313

Melville, NY 11747

631/385-1300, FAX 631/385-9275
www.lehightechnical.com

email: fcestaro@lehightechnical.com

LMI Aerospace

4838 Ronson Court, Suite R
San Diego, CA 92111
800/677-7868
www.Imiaerospace.com
email: rgrover@d3tech.com

Login Consulting Services

300 Continental Boulevard, Suite 530
El Segundo, CA 90245-5067
310/607-9091, FAX 310/607-9818
www.loginconsult.com

email: jobs@loginconsult.com

Midcom Corporation

1275 N Manassero Street

Anaheim, CA 92807

714/630-1999, 800/737-1632, FAX 714/459-7055
www.midcom.com

email: jccao@midcom.com

MIT-Manufacturing & Industrial Technologies
525 Goldengate, Suite 100

Lake Orion, MI 48362

877/832-4648 x250, FAX 248/693-9455
www.mfgind.com

email: shusek@mfgind.com

Multax Systems Inc.

505 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, Suite 7
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266
310/379-8398, FAX 310/379-1142
www.multax.net

email: jobs@multax.net

National Engineering Service Corp.
(please see our display ad)

Corporate Headquarters

72 Mirona Road

Portsmouth, NH 03801

603/431-9740, 800/562-3463

FAX 603/427-0573

www.natleng.com

email: portsmth@natleng.com

additional National Engineering Service Corp. office:
Houston, TX

Nationwide Skilled Trades

3761 Government Boulevard, Suite D2
Mobile, AL 36693

251/287-2949, FAX 251/300-8067
www.nationwideskilledtrades.com

email: browell@nationwideskilledtrades.com

Nesco Resource

2 Summit Park Drive, Suite 200
Independence, OH 44131
216/674-5685, FAX 216/328-8173
WWW.hescoresource.com

email: chancsi@nescoresource.com

C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - 17



Nesco Resource

153 Parliament Loop, Suite 1001
Lake Mary, FL 32746
407/719-8000, FAX 407/710-8001
WWw.nescoresource.com

email: hluikart@nescoresource.com

Nesco Resource

1400 E Southern Avenue, Suite 330
Tempe, AZ 85282

206/333-0459, FAX 480/898-1720
Wwww.nescoresource.com

email: ktelles@nescoresource.com

Next Step Resources Group
6465 Reflections Drive, Suite 150
Dublin, OH 43017

614/798-0671, FAX 614/798-0722
Www.nextsr.com

email: apply@nextsr.com

Olsa Resources Inc.

3836 N Ballast Street

Portland, OR 97217

503/608-7895, FAX 503/608-7896
www.olsaresources.com

email: jobs@olsaresources.com

On Assignment

4870 Sadler Road, Suite 200

Glen Allen, VA 23060
804/286-6966
www.onassignment.com

email: chris.crimmins@labsupport.com

Oxford Global Resources Inc.
100 Cummings Center, Suite 206L
Beverly, MA 01915

800/426-9196, FAX 978/538-1617
www.oxfordcorp.com

email: oxjobs@oxfordcorp.com

PDS Technical Services

(please see display ad)

Corporate Headquarters

P.O. Box 619820

Dallas, TX 75261-9820

214/647-9600, 800/270-4737, FAX 888/740-1212
www.pdstech.com

additional PDS Technical Services offices:
Anchorage, AK San Antonio, TX

Atlanta, GA Santa Ana, CA
Austin, TX Santa Clara, CA
Bellevue, WA Savannah, GA
Charleston, SC Seattle, WA

East Hartford, CT St Louis, MO

Green Bay, WI Tampa, FL

Houston, TX Tempe, AZ

Irving, TX Westlake Village, CA

PGS Worldwide

2315 NE Smokey Hill Drive

Lee’'s Summit, MO 64086
816/872-8260, FAX 816/272-1101
www.pgsworldwide.com

email: patrick@pgsworldwide.com

Precision Personnel Inc.

600 Cleveland Street, Suite 700

Clearwater, FL 33755

727/449-0600, 877/600-2333, FAX 727/449-0627
www.precisionpersonnel.com

email: resumes@precisionpersonnel.com

Precision Resource Company Inc.
P.O. Box 318

Sharon, MA 02067

888/431-6300, FAX 888/431-6301
www.prcnational.com

email: bobs@prcnational.com

Productive Data Solutions

6870 West 52nd Avenue, Suite 107
Arvada, CO 80002

303/220-7165, FAX 303/220-7425
www.pdsinc.com

email: mmendocha@pdsinc.com

Quest Global Services

333 E River Drive, Suite 500
East Hartford, CT 06108
860/726-7025
www.quest-global.com

email: tat_na@quest-global.com

RCM Technologies Inc.

1 Waterview Drive, Suite 204

Shelton, CT 06484-4368

203/225-5700, FAX 203/377-6298
www.rcmt.com, email: harry.pember@rcmt.com

18 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly

Softworld Inc.

281 Winter Street, Suite 301
Waltham, MA 02451
781/373-8412
www.softworldinc.com

email: tbuggs@softworldinc.com

Source Group Professionals Inc.
4729 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 244
Tucson, AZ 85718

888/352-8797, FAX 866/835-2145
WWW.SOUrcegrouppros.com

email: jobs@sourcegrouppros.com

Southern Design Services Inc.

165 Tradd Street

Spartanburg, SC 29301

864/278-5000, 888/697-3869, FAX 864/278-5005
www.southerndesigninc.com

email: sgardner@southerndesigninc.com

Spencer Reed Group

100 Oceangate, Suite 900

Long Beach, CA 90802

310/353-2363, 888/774-9998, FAX 310/353-2366
www.spencerreed.com

email: brittany.suhr@spencerreed.com

SRI Technologies

1250 Bank Drive

Schaumburg, IL 60173
847/330-1222, FAX 847/330-1411
www.sritalent.com

email: rudy@sritalent.com

Strom Aviation Incorporated

P.O. Box 460328

Aurora, CO 80046

303/740-7400, 800/377-9246, FAX 303/740-7414
www.stromaviation.com

email: patty@stromaviation.com

Strom Engineering Corp.

Corporate Headquarters

10505 Wayzata Boulevard

Minnetonka, MN 55305

952/544-8644, 800/205-8732, FAX 952/544-2451
www.stromengineering.com

email: ksaima@stromminnesota.com

Strongfield Aviation PLC

89 Manor Farm Road, Unit 2

Wembley, HAO 1BA United Kingdom

011 44 208 799 8924, FAX 011 44 208 799 8901
www.strongfield.com

email: cvs@strongfieldtech.com

Structures Company LLC

P.O. Box 2278

Seal Beach, CA 90740

714/823-3000
www.thestructurescompany.com

email: marksharp@thestructurescompany.com

STS Aerostaff Services

2000 NE Jensen Beach Blvd

Jensen Beach, FL 34957

Phone & FAX 877/707-5767
www.stsaviationgroup.com

email: ethan.steele@stsengineering.com

TalentPro Consulting

402 N B Street

Fairfield, 1A 52556

641/209-3000 x101, FAX 641/209-3001
www.talentproconsulting.com

email: jobs@talentproconsulting.com

TASC Technical Services

P.O. Box 1315

Plaistow, NH 03865

603/382-1114, 877/304-8272, FAX 603/382-2377
www.tasctech.com

email: steve@tasctech.com

TDM Technical Services
(please see our display ad)
3924 Chesswood Drive

Toronto, ON M3J 2W6, Canada
416/777-0007, FAX 416/777-1117
www.tdm.ca

email: aerospace@tdm.ca

Technical Resources Unlimited Inc.

210 Broadway, Suite 106

Lynnfield, MA 01940

781/595-8200, 855/878-8200, FAX 781/598-2240
www.truincl.com

email: barbara@truinc1.com

Technology Plus Inc.

3430 McKelvey Road, Suite |
Bridgeton, MO 63044
314/298-8887, 800/910-5554
www.tplusinc.com

email: akloeppinger@tplusinc.com

Technology Plus Inc.

P.O. Box 439

Valley Head, AL 35989

256/657-7425, 800/233-3449, FAX 816/795-7752
www.tplusinc.com

email: tpollard@tplusinc.com

Tech Resources LLC

537 Warren Avenue

St Louis, MO 63130
314/862-2090

email: mike@techresourcesllic.com

Tech USA LLC

8334 Veterans Highway
Millersville, MD 21108
410/846-9020, FAX 410/729-4341
www.techusa.net

email: scrouch@techusa.net

Total Technical Services

225 Wyman Street, 1st Floor

Waltham, MA 02451

781/790-7900, 800/572-0753, FAX 888/887-6285
www.total-tech.com

email: shene@total-tech.com

Triad Systems

(please see our display ad)

23801 Calabasas Road, Suite 2022

Calabasas, CA 91302

818/222-6811, 800/820-6811, FAX 818/222-0116
www.triadsystems.com

email: resume@triadsystems.com

Two Roads Professional Resource Inc.

5122 Bolsa Avenue, Suite 112

Huntington Beach, CA 92649

714/901-3804, 877/4-2ROADS, FAX 714/901-3814
www.2roads.com

email: cejobs@2roads.com

USA-Universal Services Associates Inc.

500 Ellis Avenue

Colwyn, PA 19023-2725

610/461-0300, 800/724-6120, FAX 610/461-0405
www.buildwithusa.com

email: khook@buildwithusa.com

Velocity Consulting Solutions
950 N 72nd Street, Suite 100
Seattle, WA 98103
206/812-1061
www.velocity-cs.com

email: nwilliams@velocity-cs.com

Volt Services Group

(please see our display ad and online banner)
1002 15th Street SW, Suite 212

Auburn, WA 98001-6502

253/733-3060, 888/307-4243, FAX 253/838-1384
www.jobs.volt.com

email: aerospacejobs@volt.com

additional Volt Services Group offices:

Fort Worth, TX San Diego, CA
Orange, CA Wichita, KS
Phoenix, AZ

Windspeed Technologies

2615 W Casino Road, Suite 4B

Everett, WA 98204

425/248-0372, FAX 800/568-0556
www.windspeedtech.com

email: bruce.stewart@windspeedtech.com

Yoh Services

(please see our display ad)

11960 Westline Industrial Drive, Suite 100

St Louis, MO 63146-3212

314/878-0666, 800/298-0666, FAX 314/878-3313
www.jobs.yoh.com

email: angela.clark@yoh.com

additional Yoh offices:

Bellevue, WA Phoenix, AZ



JOBLINES - Continued from Page A-2

Job Classification, Description

DOORS DXL Application Developer—DXL programming
Design Checker—aircraft interiors

Design Engineer—actuation/pneumatic systems

Design Engineer—final phase completions

Designer

Designer

Designer

Director of Engineering—engineering labor estimations
Dynamic and Controls Systems Engineer

E&I Project Designer—piping resumes only

EE Tech Design Level 3—CADDS/WIRS/Mappers

EE Tech Design Level 4—CADDS/WIRS & Mappers
EE Technical Designer 4

EE Technical Designer—CATIA V5 & Enovia required
EE Technical Designer—CATIA/Enovia required
Electrical Applications Engineer—LCable required
Electrical Design Engineer

Electrical Designer

Electrical Engineer

Electrical Engineer—auto

Electrical Engineering Consultant—cabin systems
Electrical Harness Installation Engineer

Electrical Power Engineer—power projects

Electrical Systems Engineers—aerospace

Electrical Tech Design/Wire Design Engineers
Electrical Wire Designers—heavy truck industry
Electrical/Electronics Engineer—LabView
Electromechanical Technician—wire harness fabrication
Electronic Project Engineer

Engineer—electrical systems/VIP aircraft completions
Engineering Manager—aircraft assembly & certification
FMS Test Engineer—digital bus analyzers

Facilities Tradesperson

Flight Control Engineer—MatLab/DOORS/test procedures
Flight Test Engineers—aerospace

Flight Test Instrumentation Engineers—wire diagrams
Flutter & Dynamics—aeroelasticity principles/concepts
Ground Test Engineers—test planning

|&E Designer—piping resumes only/CAD systems

|&E Drafter/Designer—piping/refinery

I&E Staff Designers—piping only

ITC Professional

ITS Professional—J&C/ITAR/EAR

Industrial Engineer 3

Industrial Engineer—develop models/databases
Industrial Engineer—work flow/logistics

Instructional Systems Designer/Developer—support ISD
Integration Engineer—Real-Time flight sim SW for IR&D
Interior Assembler

Interior Trim Engineer

Java Developer/Analyst—US citizen/JSP/JDBC/Unix

Jr Buyer/Procurement Analyst—FMF program exp
JriMid Level Stress/Mechanical Engineers

Landing Gear & Hydraulic Systems, Electromech Sys Engr
Landing Gear & Hydraulic Systems—electromech systems
Lead Development Engineer—power electronics

Lead Mechanical Designer—CAD tools

Liaison MRB Engineer—defense/signature authority
MP&P Technical Analyst—SEM operation

MRB Stress Engineer

Maintenance Program Engineer—MPC/EO
Manufacturing Engineer

Manufacturing Engineer—composites/aerospace
Manufacturing Engineer—design structures
Manufacturing Engineer—lean certification
Manufacturing Engineer—tooling & machine designs
Manufacturing Planner/Scheduler—APICS a plus
Material Coordinators—inventory control systems
Mechanical Designer—SolidWorks

Assignment
Location

Northeast
Everett, WA
Los Angeles, CA
Wisconsin
Avondale, LA
Pascagoula, MS
Pascagoula, MS
Midwest
Rochester, NY
Ponca City, OK
Everett, WA
Everett, WA
Everett, WA
Everett, WA
Everett, WA
Savannah, GA
Rochester, NY
Franklin, WI
San Jose, CA
Kirkland, WA
Georgia
Savannah, GA
Ponca City, OK
Seattle, WA
Everett, WA
Portland, OR
Burlington, WA
Hanover, MD
East Aurora, NY
Midwest

St Louis, MO
Northeast

Contract Firm/
Office to Contact

Agente/Colleyville

Keltia Design/Everett
Strongfield/Wembley
Agente/Colleyville
Nationwide Skilled/Mobile
Nationwide Skilled/Mobile
Nationwide Skilled/Mobile
Agente/Colleyville
Judge/Providence
Foster/Wichita
Volt/Auburn

Volt/Auburn
IconmalJasper
Volt/Auburn

Volt/Auburn

Precision Pers/Clearwater
Judge/Providence

STS Engrg/Jensen Beach
|deal/Daphne
Yoh/Bellevue
Agente/Colleyville
Inconen/Culver City
Foster/Wichita
Velocity/Seattle
Iconma/Tacoma

Idex Solutions/Portland
Adecco/Seattle
GAS/Lakeville
Midcom/Anaheim
Agente/Colleyville
Apollo/Wildwood
Agente/Colleyville

Cockeysville, MD GAS/Lakeville

Northeast
Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA
Georgia
Northeast
Ponca City, OK
Ponca City, OK
Oklahoma
Stratford, CT
Northeast

Agente/Colleyville
Velocity/Seattle
Velocity/Seattle
Agente/Colleyville
Agente/Colleyville
Foster/Wichita
Foster/Wichita
Foster/Wichita
Johnson/San Jose
Agente/Colleyville

N Charleston, SC Iconma/Jasper
N Charleston, SC Triad Systems/Calabasas
N Charleston, SC Iconma/Woodinville

Arlington, TX
Northeast
Greensboro, NC
Dearborn, M
Irving, TX
Fulton, MD
Huntsville, AL
Southeast
Savannah, GA
San Diego, CA
Ayer, MA

St Charles, MO
Berkeley, MO
Indianapolis, IN
Northeast
Cincinnati, OH
Jacksonville, FL
Greensboro, NC
Tucson, AZ
Anoka, MN
Fulton, MD
Sparks, MD
Anoka, MN

Agente/Colleyville
Agente/Colleyville
Yoh/Bellevue
Quest/East Hartford
Olsa Resources/Portland
GAS/Lakeville
Butler America/Shelton
Agente/Colleyville
Inconen/Culver City
Volt/Auburn
Agente/Colleyville
Apollo/Wildwood
Iconma/Woodinville
Quest/East Hartford
Agente/Colleyville
Quest/East Hartford
Apollo/Wildwood
Yoh/St Louis
Comforce/Bellevue
PGS/Lee’s Summit
GAS/Lakeville
GAS/Lakeville
PGS/Lee’s Summit

Rate

open
26-34/hr
negot
55-60/hr
24/hr
32/hr
40/hr
open
open
DOE
open
DOE
DOE
58-63/hr
open
DOE
45/hr
28-32/hr
55-67/hr
58-63/hr
open
DOE
32-40/hr
to 60/hr
DOE
45/hr
open
open
DOE
open
open
open
70-77/hr
open
20-32/hr
15-25/hr
28-38/hr
40/hr
open
open
40-49/hr
41/hr
open
open
22-25/hr
open
40.56/hr
DOE

60-65/hr
60-65/hr
DOE
28-36/hr
100K
DOE
open
open
open
28/hr
40-45/hr

DOE
DOE

Per
Diem

split
poss
poss
split
no
no
no
split
yes
split

yes
split
split
no
poss
yes
poss
split
split
split
split

Expected
Duration

6 mos+
6 mos
12 mos
LT

6 mos

1 year+
11 mos+
6 mos

6 mos

6 mos+
6 mos

6 mos

1 year+
1 year+
LT

6 mos+
LT

11 mos+
2-3 yrs
6 mos
12 mos+
to 2 yrs
LT

9 mos

6 mos+
direct

6 mos+
6 mos+
6 mos+
2-3yrs
2-3 yrs
6 mos+
6 mos+
11 mos+
11 mos+
11 mos+
1.6 yrs
6 mos+
6 mos+
LT

6 mos
LT

LT

LT

LT

3 mos

LT

6 mos+
LT

6 mos
LT
direct
12 mos
LT

6 mos+
LT

6 mos+
6 mos+
LT

12 mos+
contr-dir
LT

12 mos+

Expected * See
Start Date  Page

ASAP 14
ASAP Index
Upcoming Index
ASAP 14
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP 14
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
— Index
— Index
ASAP 12

— Index
— Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP 9
ASAP 14
ASAP 14
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
2 wks 12
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
— Index
ASAP 14
ASAP 9
ASAP 14
ASAP Index
ASAP 14
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP 14
ASAP 14
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP 9
ASAP 14
ASAP 12
ASAP 12
ASAP 12
ASAP 14
ASAP 14
ASAP 9
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP 6
ASAP 14
ASAP 14

— Front
ASAP 14
ASAP 9
ASAP 12
ASAP Index
ASAP 14
ASAP Index
ASAP 9
ASAP 9
ASAP 8
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index
ASAP Index

C.t. Weekly March 23, 2016 - A-3



Job Classification, Description

Mechanical Systems Engineer—AutoCAD/VIP completions
Mechanical Technicians—R&D/fabrication

Mechanical Test Systems Engineer—CATIA V4 or V5
Metallurgist

NC Programmer—CATIA V5/Vericut 7.5

PCB Designer—Mentor Graphics/Expedition

Payroll Functional Analysts

Powerplant Engineer—FARs/NPRMs/ADs/SBs
Powerplant Engineers—aerospace flight test
Powerplant, Fuel & ECS Designer/MRB Engineer
Principal Electrical Engineering Tech—Linux
Procurement Quality Analyst

Production Inspector—First Article Inspection
Production Supervisor—manage production processes
Project Management—fixture concepts/create RFQ
Project Manager—pre-treatment/E-coat mfg line
Quality Engineer—active secret clearance

Quality Inspector—fabricated parts/weldments

RF Design Engineer

Scheduler

Slitting Machine Operators

Software Engineer

Software Engineer—software operating systems
Software Model Developer

SolidWorks Designer

Sr Assembly Mechanic—torque specs/mil specs

Sr Electrical/Electronic Development Engineer

Sr Electronics Assemblers—complex cables and harnesses
Sr Flight/Ground Test Engineer—CFD modeling/analysis
Sr Machinist—CNC milles/CNC lathes

Sr Software Engineer—embedded integration/test

Sr Systems Engineer—wiring/electr & electronic assy
Sr Test Engineer—AutoCAD required/TestStand
Standard Part Librarian—CATIA V5/V6

Stress Analysis Engineer

Stress Analysis Engineer—static and fatigue analysis
Stress Engineer—aerospace/aerostructures/load paths
Stress/Mechanical Engineer—internship/FEM Nastran
Structural & Payload Design Engineer

Structural Analysis Engineer

Structural Analysis Level 4 Engineers

Structural Design Engineer—aerospace/composites/metals
Structures Engineer—EOs/FARs/ADs/NPRMs

System Engineer—requirements mgmt/risk mgmt
Systems Integration Engineer—write supplier SOWs-specs
Technical Designer—electrical or electro-mechanical
Technical Designer—electrical or electro-mechanical
Technical Editor and Writer

Technical lllustrator

Technical Publication Analyst

Technical Writer

Test & Evaluation Engineer—flight test

Test Engineer—battery/system reliability

Tool Design Manager

Tool Designer—military aircraft required/composites
Tool Designer—tooling/jigs/fixtures/templates

Tool Designers—CATIA V5/Enovia

Tool Engineer IIl

Training Control Account Manager

Weld Engineer—NCRs/qualifications

Wire Design & Install Engineer—cable/wire harness
Wire Design & Installation Engineer

Wire Design & Installation Engineer—assembly designs

Assignment
Location

Midwest
Hanover, MD
Northeast
Lewiston, ID
Wichita, KS
Rockford, IL
Eagan, MN
Northeast
Seattle, WA
Northeast
Sparks, MD
Texas

Tulsa, OK
Baltimore, MD
Portland, OR
Gastonia, NC
Florida
Baltimore, MD
Baltimore, MD
N Hampton, MA
Elkridge, MD
Clifton, NJ
California
Baltimore, MD
Virginia
Sparks, MD
Portland, OR
Fulton, MD

Cockeysville, MD
Cedar Rapids, IA
Northeast/DE

Contract Firm/
Office to Contact

Agente/Colleyville
GAS/Lakeville
Agente/Colleyville
Entegee/New Hope
Apollo/Wildwood
Ingenium/Rockford
Chipton Ross/El Segundo
Agente/Colleyville
Velocity/Seattle
Agente/Colleyville
GAS/Lakeville
Agente/Colleyville

APA Services/Fort Worth
GAS|/Lakeville

Olsa Resources/Portland
Olsa Resources/Portland
Apollo/Wildwood
GAS/Lakeville
Hepco/Saddle Brook
Yoh/St Louis
GAS/Lakeville
Nesco/Lake Mary

Triad Systems/Calabasas
Hepco/Saddle Brook
Black Diamond/Andover
GAS|/Lakeville

Idex Solutions/Portland
GAS|/Lakeville
Volt/Auburn
GAS|/Lakeville

Butler America/Shelton
Agente/Colleyville

Rocky Mount, NC Olsa Resources/Portland

Palo Alto, CA
Savannah, GA
Southeast

St Louis, MO
Huntsville, AL
Huntsville, AL
Ridley Park, PA
Hazelwood, MO
St Louis, MO
Northeast
Northeast
Texas

Everett, WA
Everett, WA
Eagan, MN

Idex Solutions/Portland
Inconen/Culver City
Agente/Colleyville
Apollo/Wildwood

Butler America/Shelton
Iconma/Tacoma
Collabera/Redmond
Iconma/Tacoma
Apollo/Wildwood
Agente/Colleyville
Agente/Colleyville
Agente/Colleyville
Adecco/Seattle
Adecco/Seattle
Chipton Ross/El Segundo

Ft Walton Bch, FL Collabera/Redmond

Stratford, CT
Everett, WA
Seattle, WA
Portland, OR
Everett, WA
St Louis, MO
Tucson, AZ
Helena, MT
Everett, WA
Shelton, CT
Windsor, CT
Pennsylvania
Washington
Ridley Park, PA

Johnson/San Jose

STS EngrglJensen Beach
PDS/Tukwila

Olsa Resources/Portland
LMI/San Diego
Apollo/Wildwood
Comforce/Bellevue
Iconma/Tacoma
Collabera/Redmond
Johnson/San Jose

Tech Plus/Valley Head
Apollo/Wildwood
Iconma/Jasper
Volt/Auburn

Rate

open
DOE
open

DOE
60/hr
31.12/hr
open
open
50/hr
DOE
40/hr
18/hr
DOE
DOE
DOE
open
DOE
DOE
60-65/hr
DOE
open
open
DOE
open
DOE
36-38/hr
DOE

DOE
56.50/hr
open
48.14/hr
40-55/hr
70-77/hr
70-77/hr
open

54/hr
60/hr
70-72/hr
open
open

50-55/hr
to 46/hr
to 52/hr
31.12/hr
open
40/hr
DOE
DOE
DOE
DOE
open
open
DOE
DOE
40/hr
open
open
DOE

Per
Diem

split
split
split
poss
split
poss
split
poss
split
split
no
poss
no
split
poss
poss
split
no
yes
split
split
no
no
yes
split
split
split

split
poss
split
poss
split
yes
split
poss
no
yes
poss
split
poss
split
split
no
no
no
poss
yes
no
poss
poss
poss
poss
yes
poss
yes
split
poss
poss

Over-

time

poss
yes
poss
no
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
yes
poss
prob
poss
poss
poss
poss
yes
poss
poss
yes
poss
poss
poss
poss
yes
poss
poss
yes
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
no
yes
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
prob
prob
poss
yes
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
poss
yes
poss
poss

Expected
Duration

6 mos+
LT

6 mos+
6 mos
3-6 mos
3-6 mos
3-6 mos
6 mos+
2-3 yrs
6 mos+
6 mos-dir
6 mos+
4-6 mos
direct
LT

12 mos+
12 mos+
LT

1 year
12 mos
contr-dir

12 mos+
6-12 mos
12 mos
6 mos+
8 mos
6-12 mos+
LT

6 mos+
6 mos+
LT

8 mos

6 mos
12 mos
6 mos+
6 mos+
6 mos+
6 mos+
6 mos+
6 mos+
3-6 mos
7 mos

1 year
12 mos
direct

6 mos+

6 mos+
6 mos+
6 mos

Expected
Start Date

ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
April 1

ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP

ASAP
Now

ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
ASAP
2 wks
ASAP

*See
Page

14
Index
14
Index
9
Index

12
14

9
Index
9

12
Front

B B REVIAT I o N s AN D T E RM s Negot: Rate range may have been determined, but your rate is to be negotiated

Anticip: Anticipated. Openings are anticipated at this time

ASAP: As soon as possible. Openings exist now

DOE: Depending on experience
Immed: Immediately. Openings exist now

LT: Long Term (expected assignment duration 6-12 months)

Contr-Dir: Assignment begins on contract basis and can become direct position

Indef: Indefinite. Expected duration of assignment unknown; probably Long Term

Open: The rate for this assignment has not yet been set
Poss: Possible (normally refers to overtime or per diem)
Prob: Probable (normally refers to overtime or per diem)

Ongoing: Client expects openings for this discipline on an ongoing basis

Split: Firm will split a portion of hourly rate into per diem (if you meet IRS reqmt)

ST: Short Term (expected assignment duration less than 6 months)

StTm/OT: Straight time for overtime

VLT: Very Long Term (expected assignment duration over 12 months)

A4 - March 23, 2016 C.E. Weekly




Contract Employment Weekly

www.ContractjJobHunter.com

[ J
Mailing Address .................. P.O. Box 3006, Bothell, WA 98041-3006 ])ally Resume

Overnight Deliveries . . .11711 N. Creek Pkwy. S., Suite 112, Bothell, WA 98011
Phone: (425) 806-5200 .. ..........iiiiii Fax: (425) 806-5585
Email Address . ......... ... ... ... staff@cjhunter.com

Distribution

Publisher & Editor: Jerry Erickson < Managing Editor: Janice Erickson
Staff: Greg Erickson (Director of Operations), Scott Schultz (Systems

Administrator), Marian Martin, and Karen Dennis When members Upload a hew resume
Some jobs advertised in C.E. Weekly are for upcoming or anticipated openings, into our online database, th ey can
or may be filled before you respond to the advertiser. Please notify us if you find

a firm advertising upcoming positions as “Immediate.” For member online choose to have us email it to all current

access, please contact our office for a UserID and Password.

, advertisers. Recruiters select to receive
Contract Employment Weekly (ISSN 1063-9268) ©Copyright 2016 C.E.

Publications, Inc. Published every Wednesday. Most job openings are for

short or long term contract (temporary) assignments. There should never be a” new resumes, SmeIt keywords to
a fee to apply for or accept any of the jobs published in C.E. Weekly. Direct . .
(captive) positions advertised must meet the following criteria: (1) be for a receive Only selected resumes, or receive
position with the advertiser’s client (unless it is for recruiting related staff);

and (2) must be identified as “direct.” If you wish to apply for any position no resumes at a” EaCh “me yOU update
advertised, send a copy of your current resume to the advertising firm, not

to C.E. Publications. C.E. Publications is not intended as a legal reference.

Any specific problem should be referred to your attorney or accountant. All yOUi' resume, YOU can once agaln ChOOSE
material submitted to C.E. Publications is subject to acceptance by the pub- .
lisher. Advertisers, authors and cartoonists agree to indemnify the publish- to have us ema|| your resume. The

er from any claims or lawsuits for libel, violation of rights, copyright infringe-

ment or other suits predicated on the content of copy submitted. No part of 1 [ [ .
this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form by any defaUIt Is set to not dIStrlbUte the resume,
means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording or by .
any information storage retrieval system, without written permission from Only members who check the box for dis-
the publisher. All returned checks subject to $5 handling fee. We reserve the i i i B i

right to refuse services to anyone. Services subject to change. Membership tribution will have their resume emailed.

must be current to use our services. Sorry, no refunds.

Contract Employment Weekly « ContractjobHunter

All print subscriptions also include online access for full duration at ContractjobHunter.com
(For Washington state add 9.5% sales tax)

Rates to U.S. addresses: QO 1 Year Online-Access Only .........coviiiiiiiiinnnnnnn.. $25
Q 1 Year (with 52 printissues) ..........ccovviiiiiiieen.. 50 .
.( P : . . b Rates to Canada or Mexico addresses:
Q Seniors renewal only (for seniors 62+ with proof of age) .. .$45
O 1 Year (with 52 printissues) .........c.cvveiieeierennennnns $60
012 Weeks (with 12 printissues) ............ooenennen. $30 0 12 Weeks (with 12 printissues) .........ccoevivveinnnnennn $35
Q Current Single Issue of C.E. Weekly ..................... $4 Q Current Single Issue of CE. Weekly .............cccccvuet. $5
Last Name UserID AND PASSWORD FOR ONLINE ACCESS:
First Name Middle Initial (Case sensitive, choose 4-14 alpha/numeric characters - no symbols)
Home Phone Usel  __ __ __ __ __
Cell Phone Password __
Address Apt Payment may be made in U.S. dollars drawn on a U.S. bank, MasterCard,
Visa or Amex, U.S. cash, or a Bank Draft from foreign bank. All issues are sent
City State Zip 1st class or airmail. We do not bill for any services or publications. We mail the
current issue the same day payment is received. Consecutive issues only. No
Email refunds. Mail to: C.E. Publications, P.O. Box 3006, Bothell, WA 98041.

Q cash/check/money order

Q MasterCard/Visa/Amex ~ Account# __ __ __ __ /__ __ __ __ /__ __ __ _/__ __ __ __ CardExpires __ __ /__ __

Signature

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

RELEASE INFORMATION: If someone calls C.E. Publications and asks for me specifically by my name, | authorize you to
release the above information to: O Anyone O Contract Firms Only 0 No One* (*If you specify “No One”, you will not be
able to use the C.E. Locator Service or print C.E.’s address/phone number on your resume)

C.E. Weekly March 23, 2016 - 19



CE Publications, Inc.

P.O. Box 3006
Bothell, WA 98041-3006

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

SUBSCRIBER
SERVICES

Hot Sheet of Available Contractors:

For unemployed subscribers (or those with layoff notices). We
email your name, address, phone, email address, a link to your
online resume, and job classification(s) to our advertising contract
staffing firms.

Online Profile:

Every day, recruiters perform hundreds of searches of our resume
database, usually locating multiple resumes that match their key-
word search. Often subscribers have certain requirements that do
not generally appear on their resumes. For example: Are you cur-
rently available, or are you working now and won't be available for
a couple of months? ... What is the minimum rate you will accept?
... etc. Your personal profile allows you to make that information
available to recruiters. It is critical that you keep your profile very
current ... especially the status of your availability. This service is
only as effective for you as the effort you devote to it.

My JobTracker:

Track your saved jobs and any follow-ups you’ve made to
recruiters. All records in one place for your job searches, respons-
es, and notes about the assignment. Our latest subscriber service
... and one of the most valuable!

EZjobs:

Subscribers can receive each day's new job postings for openings
that match their pre-set keywords. Those listings will be emailed
to you stating the name of the recruiting firm, contact information,
and all the data we have about each job.

Resume Email Forwarding History:

Subscribers can track their resume forwarding history to see when
and to whom their resume has been emailed from our website.
This service tracks resumes sent by: job searches using E-
Resume, individual resumes sent to any of our advertisers, and
updated resume distribution.

Resume View Notification:

Every time your resume is viewed, downloaded or printed by a
contract staffing firm ... we immediately email you a notification.
Included in the email is the name of the firm, the recruiter's name
(if known), keywords that the recruiter used to find your resume,
and contact information. Keep in mind that we must have your cur-
rent email address on file in order for you to participate in this serv-
ice. Here, too, you may opt out this service if you choose.

Mail Forwarding Service:

You can have a permanent (or forwarding) address to guarantee
yourself of constantly receiving your mail. If you are interested in
using this service, contact our office for details. Email
staff@cjhunter.com or call (425) 806-5200. Please Note: you must
be a user of our Mail Forwarding Service if you put our address on
your resume for contact information. Cost: $10/month, charged to
your account at the beginning of the month. If no mail is forward-
ed, this charge is refunded to your account at the end of the
month. As long as you have a mail forwarding account active, you
will be charged for the service only if we actually forward your mail
at least once during a calendar month.

Free Email Account:

If you are a ContractJobHunter or Contract Employment Weekly
subscriber who uses email a lot ... this subscriber service will
probably be of interest to you. This service is free, as long as you
keep your subscription current. Restrictions: Any single document
(either sent or received) cannot exceed 500K in size; the total
amount of space allotted to any subscriber is 5 megabytes; you
may select your own personal email address. We suggest using
your name (Example: john.doe@members.cjhunter.com).

Discussion Forums:

Subscribers can leave messages and questions for other sub-
scribers on this board. Discussed subjects have included:
Insurance for contractors ... overtime on full rate ... job locations ...
pre-employment drug testing ... and lots of contractors looking for
old friends.

C.E. Publications, Inc. * P.O. Box 3006 * Bothell, WA 98041 * 425/806-5200  Fax 425/806-5585 * staff@cjhunter.com * www.cjhunter.com




	Aerospace News
	Contracts Awarded
	Daily Resume Distribution
	Display Ads
	Additional Contract
	Advanced Technology
	Agente
	Apollo
	Apollo
	Belcan
	Butler
	Chipton-Ross
	Can-Am (pgs 10-11)
	Collabera
	Comforce
	CTS
	Global
	iconma
	Inconen
	Johnson
	National Engineering
	PDS
	PDS
	TDM
	Triad Systems
	Volt
	Yoh

	Index of Staffing Firms
	Index: 804 to CTS
	Index: Delta to Nesco
	Index: Nesco to Yoh

	JobLines
	JobLines: Foreign to Cost
	JobLines: Doors to Mechanical
	JobLines: Mechanical to Wire

	Publishers Contact Info
	Subscription Form

